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CHAPTER 344—S. F. No. 327.

An act to provide for the payment and receipt of taves on a
tract of land less than the whole tract listed for taxation.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Taxpayer ‘may pay taxes on part of description.
—Any person holding an initerest in a tract of land which forms
a part less than the whole of a tract of land as listed for taxation,
including mortgagees, lessees, and others, who by law or con-
tract are required or entitled to pay taxes to protect any right,
title, interest claim or lien held by them in, to or upon such tract
less than the whole so listed, may pay such portion of the taxes
assessed against the whole tract of land as may be determined
as the proper proportion of such taxes to be apportioned against
the lesser tract by the county auditor after notice to all parties
interested given in the manner provided by Section 2146 General
Statutes 1913. The County Auditor shall give notice as pro-
vided by Section 2146 General Statutes 1913 and not less than
10 days nor more than 20 days after such notice, shall determine .
the portion of the tax on the whole tract to be charged to such
lesser tract, and any person may pay such portion to the County
Treasurer, and upon payment to the County Treasturer of the
amount so charged to such lesser tract the Treasurer shall give
his receipt for the amount so paid and specify the tract so paid
on, and enter on his tax list the name of the person who paid
such taxes and the tract on which the tax was so paid and re-
port to the Auditor the payment of such taxes on such tract.
And théreupon such tract shall be exempt from proceedings to,
enforce the collection of the tax against the remaining tract
upon which such tax has not been paid and the collection of
stich tax upon the remaining tract upon which the taxes have
not heen paid shall be proceeded with in the same manner as to
such remaining tract as though it were listed as a separate des-
cription.

Sec. 2. This act shall takc effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 19, 1923,

CHAPTER 345—S. F. No. 382.

An act to authorize the county boards of the several counties
in this stale under the conditions named in this act lo extend the
time of payment on the whole or ceriain portions of the liens filed
in certain ditch procecdings and to issue and sell bonds to refund
the bonds issued in such proceedings.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:



